Audi Medialnfo



Communications
Audi Sport customer racing

Eva-Maria Becker Tel: +49 841 89-33922

E-mail: eva-maria.becker@audi.de www.audi-mediacenter.com/en

Comprehensive digital platform for fans of Audi Sport at the Nürburgring 24-hour race

- Varied fan offer brings long-distance race into the living room
- Studio shows with top-class moderation and expert team
- Livestream, live timing and onboard cameras in the Audi Sport racing cars

Neuburg a. d. Donau, September 23, 2020 – Immersive, intensive and interactive: immerse yourself, join in the excitement and take a look behind the scenes. Audi Sport customer racing offers fans of the 24-hour race a holistic digital experience from the Eifel region from September 24 to 27. Under the motto "Your driver seat on the web," motor sport enthusiasts can follow the brand's performance in detail throughout the weekend.

"The majority of the loyal fans have to stay at home in times of Corona and are not allowed to visit the race on site," says Chris Reinke, Head of Audi Sport customer racing. "They should now be able to follow our race from their living rooms in a way never seen before. A wide variety of stories and backgrounds, live channels, a great studio show and interactive elements mean that our supporters will be able to immerse themselves in the action like never before." A livestream including live timing from the qualifying and the entire race provides an overview. Three onboard cameras in the R8 LMS cars used by Audi Sport with start numbers #1, #3 and #29 provide a unique view of the cockpit. Telemetry data and other information complete the live picture. Legendary Radio Le Mans presenter John Hindhaugh will guide through the studio broadcasts from Friday to Sunday. With five-time Le Mans winner Frank Biela and two-time Le Mans winner, FIA WEC World Champion and Formula E Team Principal Allan McNish, he has two top-class experts at his side.

Away from the live area, the digital platform also invites visitors to get to know the environment and background of the race and the appearance of Audi Sport in detail. Many interactive elements allow fans to move through the weekend in a varied way and to get involved themselves, for example via Photo Booth or questions to the racing drivers.

Effective immediately, Audi Sport's digital platform on the Internet welcomes fans at

audi-on-track.com

Audi Medialnfo



- End -

The Audi Group, with its brands Audi, Ducati and Lamborghini, is one of the most successful manufacturers of automobiles and motorcycles in the premium segment. It is present in more than 100 markets worldwide and produces at 16 locations in 11 countries. 100 percent subsidiaries of AUDI AG include Audi Sport GmbH (Neckarsulm, Germany), Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A. (Sant'Agata Bolognese, Italy) and Ducati Motor Holding S.p.A. (Bologna, Italy).

In 2019, the Audi Group delivered to customers about 1.845 million automobiles of the Audi brand, 8,205 sports cars of the Lamborghini brand and 53,183 motorcycles of the Ducati brand. In the 2019 fiscal year, AUDI AG achieved total revenue of \leqslant 55.7 billion and an operating profit of \leqslant 4.5 billion. At present, 90,000 people work for the company all over the world, 60,000 of them in Germany. With new models, innovative mobility offerings and other attractive services, Audi is becoming a provider of sustainable, individual premium mobility.